

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1122

Sponsor: SENATOR IOVINO

Printer's No. 1665

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 4, by inserting after "CARE;"

2 in volunteer firefighters, further providing for funds;

3 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 7 and 8

4 Section 2. Section 7416(f) of Title 35 is amended by adding  
5 a paragraph to read:

6 § 7416. Funds.

7 \* \* \*

8 (f) Use.--Funds of any volunteer firefighters' relief  
9 association may be spent:

10 \* \* \*

11 (18) To pay for expenses for cleaning, sanitizing and  
12 disinfecting of equipment and property, or other expenses  
13 incurred to prevent the spread of communicable illnesses.

14 Amend Bill, page 2, line 8, by striking out "2" and inserting

15 3

16 Amend Bill, page 4, line 3, by striking out "3" and inserting

17 4

18 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30, by striking out "4" and

19 inserting

20 5